corrii

Change OrderNo. 1

Date of Issuance: October 9, 2018 Effective Date: October 9,2018
Owner: City of Coppell Owner's Contract No.:  ST15-01A
Contractor: Texas Sterling Construction

Engineer:  J. Volk Consulting

Project: Freeport Parkway

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: 1) Complete removal and replacement of 2 inlet throats, Labor & Material, on Southwestern Blvd.
in the amount of $3,210.96 with the addition of 1 contract day. 2) Addition of 12” Edge Drain 12,516 LF (both
outside edges of Freeport Parkway- full length of construction zone), Labor & Material in the amount of
$123,508.96 with the addition of 26 contract days. 3) Complete removal of a 24” CPE 90 degree ell and
installation of a 24” CPE x 20” D Flange x 24” CPE Tee at the Water Line “O” tie in point Labor & Material, on
Southwestern Blvd. in the amount of $29,514.34 with the addition of 1 contract day. Total CO #1 $156,234.26
and an addition of 28 days.

Attachments: TSC Pricing Underdrain, TSC Pricing Inlet Throat on Southwestern, and TSC Pricing Freeport
Water Line “O” Tie In.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
[note changes in Milestones if applicable]
Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times: 550 Days

$.15.819.808.64
Total from previously approved Change Orders No. N/A Total from previously approved Change Orders No.

to No. _N/A: N/A toNo.__N/A:
Days: 0

S0

Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Days: 550

$.15.819.808.64

[Increase] of this Change Order: [Increase] of this Change Order:
Days: 28

$.156,234.26

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Days: 578

$.15,976,042.90

RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED:
By: By:
City Engineer Owner (Authorized Signature)
Title:  Kent Collins Title  Mike Land
Date: Date ate (0o g

~ EJCDC® C-941, Change Order.
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.
Page1lof2




